2012 410 461 3067

P.01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

MR3315-582

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

, , - , - -	ORM COVER SHEET S ONLY
The state of the s	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SHUN-DE BAI CHEN-YI LIANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WISTRON CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/10/2012: 9/10/2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/616,093	Street Address: _21F, NO. 88, SEC. 1, HSIN-TAI WU RD. HSICHIH City: _TAIPEI HSIEN 221 State:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ELLICOTT CITY	8. Payment Information
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Deposit Account Number <u>50-5298</u> Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE
9. Signature Signature MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	9/14/2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Customer Na. stop be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT

REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0119

A Marie Ballo Contract 1888

ASSIGNMENT DEED This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	ADJUSTABLE AIR SUCTION DEVICE
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASS	MANAGO annous and all the Ameter
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/616 030	Gud Q/14/2012
U.S. Parent Application Serial No. 13/616,039 U.S. Potent No. The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	. issued
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
o worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have	the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Shun-De Bai	
(Address) 21F.No.88.Sc.) Hsin Di Wu Rd, Hsichin, Inipel Hsien 221, Tulwan, 1	1 A A
(Arkivass) 21F No 82 Sec. 1 Help This Mr. D.J. Helphills, Thing: Malan 221, This are	200
CLAN BUNG OF ANICH CHIR PLACINGE, ALMIN)	
(Address)	
(run name of loadin join) inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Accioned Wicton Companion	
(Address), 21F.No.88,Sec. I. Hsio Tai Wo Rd., Hsichib, Taigel Hsien 221 Taig	Avon ROC
The Second ASSIGNUE referred to in this percement is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
(Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignes)	
TA JA SA	
The First ASSIGNEE is	The state of the s
(check one) an individual	
D a partnership	
n Corporation of Taiwon, R.O. C.	
(state or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual	
a a Corporation of	
© a partnership □ a Corporation of	1 F M 10. 51155
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN	other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	EE: their successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to	the PATENT RICHTS in the learnest
communitions, communitions-in-ddf, divisionals re-issues and i	re-everyinalize versets and natural and the contract and the
THE TEXT OF CHARLES ESTABLISHED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	With the the contract of the c
or very contract repulling and a second content of the companions of the content	ASSIGNODIES barratus musticamicant and a contract to the contract of the contr
Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) o interest, for the sale use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to companion to trait a container.	and the officer of the control of th
" """"" """" """	n will be a to Fred management of the territory of the te
and in the last transfer their recent and arright to obtain the enforced	proper protection for said invention.
Sour = 170 20	10 can 2015
Shun - De Fai (Signature of sote or first assignor)	10 Sep 2012
r-administ in said or likel (see floor)	(Date)
Chen - Yi Liana	10 Sep 2012
Chen - Yi Liana (Signature of second bisignar, if any)	
and an arming the first to study	(Date)
T-20-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10	
(Signmare of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	•
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Pata)
	(Date)

PATENT
REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 09/14/2012